
  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

   MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO.289 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2017 

 

 

                         RAILWAY MEDICAL COLLEGE 

 

 

*289.  MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

 

           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government has any plan to start railway medical 

college in collaboration with the Ministry of Health and Family 

Welfare and if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(b)  the name of the locations identified for the purpose? 

 

 

 

 

                                         ANSWER 

 

                           MINISTER OF RAILWAYS 

 

                (SHRI SURESH PRABHAKAR PRABHU) 

 

 

(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

 

*** 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF 

STARRED QUESTION NO.289 BY MOHAMMED FAIZAL TO BE 

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 22.03.2017 REGARDING RAILWAY 

MEDICAL COLLEGE 

 

 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise.  

 

***** 

 
 


